FORM PTO-1594

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET US Dept. of Commerce TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy ther

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES); PRECISION DOOR SERVICE, INC. AN ARIZONA CORPORATION 571 Haverty Court, Suite W Rockledge, Florida 32955	2.NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES). PRECISION DOOR SERVICE, INC., A FLORIDA CORPORATION 571 Haverty Court, Suite W Rockledge, Florida 32955
INDIVIDUAL(\$)ASSOCIATGENERAL PARTNERSHIPLIMITED PORPORATION-STATE ArizonaOTHEROTHER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	General Partnership
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: X	ASSIGNMENT SECURITY AGREEMENT MERGER CHANGE OF NAME OTHER
EXECUTION DATE: APRIL 15, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application Nos.: 78/135,733 78/330,553 78/380,972 78/381,026 78/381,052	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? YesNo_x
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5
Brian S. Steinberger, Esq. 101 Brevard Avenue Cocoa, FL 32922	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$140.00 _X_ Enclosed credit card authorization form Authorized to be charged to account
	8. Account No.
is true and correct and any attached copy is BRIAN S. STEINBERGER	pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information a true copy of the original document.
(Name of Person Signing)	Signature Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0170

700161436

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PRECISION DOOR SERVICE, INC., an Arizona corporation, of 571 Haverty Court, Suite W, Rockledge, FL 32955 is the applicant of five (5) trademark applications for the pending Federal Trademarks listed below, and they desire conveying all rights in said trademark applications to PRECISION DOOR SERVICE, INC., a Florida corporation, to be located at 571 Haverty Court, Suite W, Rockledge, FL. 32955; and

Serial No. 78/135,733 – Mark: PRECISION OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR SERVICE Scrial No. 78/330,553 – Mark: PRECISION OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR SERVICE

Serial No. 78/380,972 - Mark: PDS

Serial No. 78/381,026 - Mark: PRECISION DOOR SERVICE

Serial No. 78/381,052 - Mark: PRECISION

WHEREAS, PRECISION DOOR SERVICE, INC., is desirous of acquiring said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PRECISION DOOR SERVICE, INC., an Arizona corporation, does hereby assign unto PRECISION DOOR SERVICE, INC., a Florida corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and including any and all rights to past damages in the above identified pending trademark applications;

HENCEFORTH, PRECISION DOOR SERVICE, INC, a Florida corporation, is the exclusive owner of the marks listed above and the goodwill they represent and PRECISION DOOR SERVICE, INC., an Arizona corporation, agrees that they will refrain from using any confusingly similar mark in the future.

Date: APRIL 15, 2003

RECORDED: 03/11/2005

BRIAN TINDALL, PRESIDENT PRECISION DOOR SERVICE, INC.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0171